
COURSE SCHEDULE – OCTOBER 2022 
 

Master of Science (Learning Sciences) via Coursework  
Faculty of Cognitive Sciences & Human Development, UNIMAS 

 
Cohort 21 [Intake Oct 2022]   

KML 6013 
Cognitive Science Foundations  

of Learning Sciences 
Dr Kartini Abd Ghani (C) 

Mohd Hafizan Hashim 

KML6023 
Psychology of Learning for 

Instruction 
Dr Norehan Zulkiply (C) 

AP Dr Zaimuariffudin Shukri 

KML6073 Design of Learning  
Environments 

Dr Wan Norizan Wan Hashim (C)  
*Invited Speaker 

 

KML6043 Scientific Inquiry 
AP Dr Zaimuariffudin 

Shukri (C) 
Dr Tan Kock Wah 

 
15 Oct 2022 (Sat) 16 Oct 2022 (Sun) 22 Oct 2022 (Sat) 23 Oct 2022 (Sun) 

6 Nov 2022 (Sun) 29 Oct 2022 (Sat) 30 Oct 2022 (Sun) 5 Nov 2022 (Sat) 

19 Nov 2022 (Sat) 20 Nov 2022 (Sun) 12 Nov 2022 (Sat) 13 Nov 2022 (Sun) 

27 Nov 2022 (Sun) 3 Dec 2022 (Sat) 4 Dec 2022 (Sun) 26 Nov 2022 (Sat) 

10 Dec 2022 (Sat) 11 Dec 2022 (Sun) 17 Dec 2022 (Sat) 18 Dec 2022 (Sun) 

24 – 26 Dec 2022 Christmas & Public Holiday 
31 Dec 2022 & 1 Jan 2022 – Public Holidday 

15 Jan 2023 (Sun) 7 Jan 2023 (Sat) 8 Jan 2023 (Sun) 14 Jan 2023 (Sat) 

Final Examination (28 – 30 Jan 2023) 

10 Feb 2023 - Final Examination Vetting Meeting 

  
Cohort 20 [Intake March 2022]                       

KML 6083 
Development of Technology-
based Learning Environment 
Prof Dr Chen Chwen Jen (C) 
Dr Mohd Hardyman Barawi 

KML6093 
Computer Supported 

Collaborative Learning 
AP Dr Fitri Suraya Mohamad (C)  

*Invited Speaker 
 

KML6073 Design of Learning  
Environments 

Dr Wan Norizan Wan Hashim (C)  
*Invited Speaker 

 

KML6043 Scientific Inquiry 
AP Dr Zaimuariffudin 

Shukri (C) 
Dr Tan Kock Wah 

 

15 Oct 2022 (Sat) 16 Oct 2022 (Sun) 22 Oct 2022 (Sat) 23 Oct 2022 (Sun) 

6 Nov 2022 (Sun) 29 Oct 2022 (Sat) 30 Oct 2022 (Sun) 5 Nov 2022 (Sat) 

19 Nov 2022 (Sat) 20 Nov 2022 (Sun) 12 Nov 2022 (Sat) 13 Nov 2022 (Sun) 

27 Nov 2022 (Sun) 3 Dec 2022 (Sat) 4 Dec 2022 (Sun) 26 Nov 2022 (Sat) 

10 Dec 2022 (Sat) 11 Dec 2022 (Sun) 17 Dec 2022 (Sat) 18 Dec 2022 (Sun) 

24 – 26 Dec 2022 Christmas & Public Holiday 
31 Dec 2022 & 1 Jan 2022 – Public Holidday 

15 Jan 2023 (Sun) 7 Jan 2023 (Sat) 8 Jan 2023 (Sun) 14 Jan 2023 (Sat) 

Final Examination (28 – 30 Jan 2023) 

10 Feb 2023 - Final Examination Vetting Meeting 

 
Cohort 19 [Okt 2021]  

KML 6113 
Quantitative Research  
in Learning Sciences 

PM Dr Julia Lee Ai Cheng (C) 
Dr Nurul Hanim Nasaruddin 

 

KML 6093 
Computer Supported Collaborative 

Learning 
AP Dr Fitri Suraya Mohamad (C)  

*Invited Speaker 
 

KML 6123 
Applied Statistics  

in Learning Sciences 
Dr Tan Kock Wah(C) 

Puan Nur Fatihah Mat Yusoff 
 

15 Oct 2022 (Sat) 16 Oct 2022 (Sun) 22 Oct 2022 (Sat) 

6 Nov 2022 (Sun) 29 Oct 2022 (Sat) 30 Oct 2022 (Sun) 

19 Nov 2022 (Sat) 20 Nov 2022 (Sun) 12 Nov 2022 (Sat) 
27 Nov 2022 (Sun) 3 Dec 2022 (Sat) 4 Dec 2022 (Sun) 
10 Dec 2022 (Sat) 11 Dec 2022 (Sun) 17 Dec 2022 (Sat) 

24 – 26 Dec 2022 Christmas & Public Holiday 
31 Dec 2022 & 1 Jan 2022 – Public Holidday 

15 Jan 2023 (Sun) 7 Jan 2023 (Sat) 8 Jan 2023 (Sun) 
Final Examination (28 – 30 Jan 2023) 

10 Feb 2023 - Final Examination Vetting Meeting 

 
  



Cohort 18 [Okt 2021]  

KML 6066 Research Paper 
Programme Coordinator (C)  

KML 6093 
Computer Supported  

Collaborative Learning 
AP Dr Fitri Suraya Mohamad (C)  

*Invited Speaker 
 

Introduction, Revisiting the Topic,  
Literature Review & Methodology   

15 Oct 2022 (Sat) 16 Oct 2022 (Sun) 

Draft of Chapters 1, 2 & 3  30 Oct 2022 (Sun) 29 Oct 2022 (Sat) 

Data Collection & Data Analysis  13 Nov 2022 (Sun) 20 Nov 2022 (Sun) 

Draft of Chapters 4 & 5   17 Dec 2022 (Sat) 3 Dec 2022 (Sat) 

Full Submission of Draft for 
feedback/comment  (to 

Supervisor)  

30 Dec 2022  
(Friday via OneDrive, 5PM) 

11 Dec 2022 (Sun) 

Poster Presentation  
11 Jan 2023 (Wednesday, 

Online, 2.00PM) 

24 – 26 Dec 2022 Christmas  
& Public Holiday 

31 Dec 2022 & 1 Jan 2022 – Public Holiday 

Correction/ Amendment    12 Jan – 22 Jan 2022 7 Jan 2023 (Sat) 

Full Submission of Final Report 
for Grading (to Supervisor and 

Second Examiner) 

23 Jan 2023  
(Monday, via OneDrive, 

5PM) 

Final Examination (28 – 30 Jan 2023) 

Submission of Student’s evaluation 
form (for final report) by 

Supervisor and Second Examiner to 
Programme Coordinator 

 

3 Feb 2023 
(Friday, via OneDrive) 

10 Feb 2023 - Final Examination Vetting 
Meeting 

 
 
Prepared by, 
Programme Coordinator 
hmhafizan@unimas.my 
 
26 Sept 2022 
 

mailto:hmhafizan@unimas.my

